## SB0691/813621/1

## BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 691</u> (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "**Firefighters**" in line 2 down through "Assistance" in line 3 and substitute "<u>Charles W. Riley Firefighter and Ambulance</u> and Rescue Squad Member Scholarship – Alterations"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 8 down through "benefits;" in line 12; strike beginning with "recruitment" in line 13 down through "providers" in line 14 and substitute "<u>Charles W.</u> <u>Riley Firefighter and Ambulance and Rescue Squad Member Scholarship</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 26, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 5 through 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 5 through line 20 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 8, in line 21, strike "4." and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; and strike beginning with "Sections" in line 22 down through the period in line 24.